VILLAGE OF CHASE

BYLAW NO. 710 - 2009

A Bylaw to repeal Village of Chase Council Remuneration and Expense Bylaw No. 610 - 2000 and Village of Chase Council Remuneration and Expense Amendment Bylaw No. 649 - 2004

WHEREAS the Municipal Council of the Village of Chase has adopted the Village of Chase Remuneration and Expense Bylaw No. 610 - 2000;

AND WHEREAS the Municipal Council of the Village of Chase has adopted the Village of Chase Remuneration and Expense Amendment Bylaw No. 649 - 2004;

AND WHEREAS the Municipal Council of the Village of Chase has determined that procedures to be followed for Council remuneration and expenses are best dealt with through policy;

NOW THEREFORE, the Municipal Council of the Village of Chase in open meeting assembled enacts as follows:

- 1. That Village of Chase Council Remuneration and Expense Bylaw No. 610 2000 is repealed.
- 2. That Village of Chase Council Remuneration and Expense Amendment Bylaw No. 649 2004 is repealed.
- 3. That this bylaw may be cited as the "Village of Chase Bylaw 710-2009, A Bylaw to Repeal all Previous Remuneration and Expense Bylaws".

READ A FIRST TIME THIS 24th DAY OF JUNE, 2008.

READ A SECOND TIME THIS 8th DAY OF JULY, 2008.

READ A THIRD TIME THIS 8th DAY OF JULY, 2008.

RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED THIS 27th DAY OF JANUARY, 2009.

Mayor Corporate Officer

Corporate Officer

Certified a true copy of Bylaw No. 710 - 2009

Corporate Officer